State of Connecticut
Department of Transportation
SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
TO
THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
FOR
ROADS, BRIDGES AND INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION
FORM 816

Delete the first sentence of the first paragraph and replace with the following:
“CSI-formatted specifications are organized into Divisions and Sections based on the
CSI’s “MasterFormat” numbering system.”
1.20-1.02.13 – Knowledge of Applicable Laws:
Delete Items 1 through 9 in their entirety and replace with the following:
1. “The 2003 International Building Code with the State Building Code, including
latest Connecticut Supplement.
2. The 2003 International Plumbing Code.
3. The 2003 International Mechanical Code.
4. The 2003 International Existing Building Code.
5. The 2003 International Energy Conservation Code.
6. The 2005 NFPA 70 National Electrical Code.
7. The 2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1.
8. The Fire Safety Code, including latest Connecticut Supplement.
9. The 2003 International Fire Code.
10. The 2003 NFPA 1 Uniform Fire Code.
11. The 2003 NFPA 101 Life Safety Code.”
1.20-1.05.02--Shop Drawings, Product Data, Product Samples and Quality
Assurance Submittals
In column B of line 001, line 001a, and line 001b of the table in subsection 1, replace
“07511” with “075110.”
Add the following to the end of the first paragraph of subsection 2:
GENERAL CLAUSES FOR
FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION  SHEET 1 OF 10    120
“The Department reserves the right to return partial submittals unreviewed to the